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Summary:
This study aimed to highlight the effect of job satisfaction on organizational loyalty in the economic
institution by identifying the support mechanisms that aim to raise employee loyalty, in addition to
the role of satisfaction in improving the performance of the human element.
In our study, we relied on a questionnaire that included a set of question divided into three axes,
where each axis pours an idea from the hypotheses of study that was distributed in the industrial iron
and copper construction corporation BATIMITAL,where the study sample included the institution's
workers represented in (framework, control and supervision ,implementation agents)in the analysis
of the questionnaire ,we depended on the Spss v16 program ,and this study finally found a good
correlation between job satisfaction and organizational loyalty in BATIMITAL.

Key words: job satisfaction, organizational loyalty, institution, employees.
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Frequency | Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
valid  F 20 9,1 9,1 9,1
M 200|  909)| 90,9 100,0
Total 220  100,0 100,0
Frequency | Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Valid ~ +50 1| 5| 5 5
o 2| 100] 100l 105
20-30 104| 47,3 47,3]100,0
93| 423| 42,3
Total 220 1000 100,0
Frequency ‘ Percent Valid ‘ Cumulative
Percent Percent
Valid agrd 5| 23] 2,3] 2,3
univ | 48| 218 21,8] 24,1
lycée | 167|  759| 75,9 100,0
Total | 220 | 100,0 | 100,0 |
Frequency ‘ Percent Valid ‘ Cumulative
Percent Percent
Valid travailleur 136|  618| 61,8| 61,8
fonctionnaire | 57 | 25,9 | 25,9 | 87,7
chef du 10 4,5 4,5 92,3
département
chef service | 17| 77| 77| 100,0
Total 220  100,0 100,0
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Frequency | Percent Valid Cumulative
Percent Percent
Valid ~ +15 15| 68| 6.8| 6,8
10-15| 33|  150] 15,0 21,8
5-10| 108| 49,1 49,1 | 70,9
5] 64| 291| 29,1 100,0
Total | 220 1000 100,0|
RELIABILITY
IVARIABLES=X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X21 X22 X23 X24 X25 X26 X27 X31 X32 X33
X34 X35 X36 X
37

ISCALE('ALL VARIABLES') ALL

/IMODEL=ALPHA

ISTATISTICS=CORR COV.

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's N of Items
Alpha
,601 21
RELIABILITY

/VARIABLES=Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5Y6Y7Y8Y9Y10Y11Y12
ISCALE(ALL VARIABLES') ALL

/MODEL=ALPHA
ISTATISTICS=CORR COV.
Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's N of Items
Alpha
,959 12
RELIABILITY

IVARIABLES=X11 X12 X13 X14 X15 X16 X17 X21 X22 X23 X24 X25 X26 X27 X31 X32 X33

X34 X35 X36 X

37Y1Y2Y3Y4Y5Y6Y7Y8Y9Y10Y1l

Y12

/ISCALE('ALL VARIABLES') ALL
/IMODEL=ALPHA /STATISTICS=CORR COV.

Cronbach's
Alpha

72

N of Items

33
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Descriptive Statistics

N Mean
X11 220 3,0772727E0
X12 220 | 3,0863636E0
X13 220 | 3,0772727E0
X14 220 | 2,8500000E0
X15 220 | 2,9545455E0
X16 220 | 3,0272727E0
X17 220 | 2,8454545E0
X21 220 3,0681818E0
X22 220 2,6772727E0
X23 220 | 2,7227273E0
xX24 220 | 2,6727273E0
X25 220 | 3,1090909E0
X26 220 | 3,0727273E0
xX27 220 | 2,8727273E0
X31 220 | 4,1681818E0
X32 220 4 0863636E0
REGRESSION

/DESCRIPTIVES MEAN STDDEV CORR SIG N
IMISSING LISTWISE
ISTATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA CHANGE
ICRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10)

/NOORIGIN
/DEPENDENT y

/METHOD=ENTER x1 x2 x3.

Variables Entered/Removed®
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X33
X34
X35
X36
X37
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y6
Y7
Y8
Y9
Y10
Y11
Y12

Valid N
(listwise)

220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220

220

3,9272727E0
3,8454545E0
4,2590909E0
3,8636364E0
4,1636364E0
4,3590909E0
4,3772727E0
4,2318182E0
4,1136364E0
4,3000000E0
4,4727273E0
3,7772727E0Q
4,1636364E0
4,3772727E0
4,4727273E0
4,2545455E0
3,9227273E0

Variables Variables
Model Entered Removed Method
1 X3, X2, x1? Enter
a. All requested variables entered.
b. Dépendent Variable: y
Model Summary
Adjusted R |Std. Error of the
Model R R Square Square Estimate
1 8722 ,761 ,758 ,46982
a. Predictors: (Constant), x3, x2, x1
ANOVAP
Model Sum of Squares df| Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 151,989 3 50,663| 229,521 ,0002
Residual 47,678 216 ,221
Total 199,667 219

a. Predictors: (Constant), x3, x2, x1
b. Dépendent Variable: y
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Coefficients?

Model
1 (Constant)

x1
X2
X3

4,427

,131
-,678

,340

Unstandardized
Coefficients

Std. Error

,281

,030
,037

,039

Standardized
Coefficients

Beta

,162
-,678

,349

t
15,741
4,298
-18,146
8,764

Sig.

,000

,000
,000
,000

a. Dépendent Variable: y

REGRESSION
/DESCRIPTIVES MEAN STDDEV CORR SIG N
IMISSING LISTWISE
ISTATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA CHANGE
ICRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10)
/NOORIGIN /DEPENDENT y /METHOD=ENTER XL.
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Variables Entered/Removed®

Model
1

Variables
Entered

x12

Variables
Removed

Method

Enter

a. All requested variables entered.
b. Dépendent Variable: y

Model Summary

Adjusted R |Std.

Error of

Model R [R Square Square | the Estimate
1 ,128% ,016 ,012 ,94911
a. Predictors: (Constant), x1
ANOVAP
Model Sum of df Mean F Sig.
Squares Square
1 Regression 3,292 1] 3292 3655 057
Residual 196,375 218 ,901
Total 199,667 219

a. Predictors: (Constant), x1
b. Dépendent Variable: y
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Coefficients?

Unstandardized
Coefficients

Standardized
Coefficients

Model B| Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 3,926| 174 22,548 ,000
x1 104 | 054 128| 1,912 057
a. Dépendent Variable: y
REGRESSION
/DESCRIPTIVES MEAN STDDEV CORR SIG N
IMISSING LISTWISE
ISTATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA CHANGE
/ICRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10)
/NOORIGIN /DEPENDENT y
IMETHOD=ENTER x2.
Variables Entered/Removed®
Variables| Variables
Model Entered | Removed Method
1 x28 Enter
a. All requested variables entered.
b.Dependent Variable: y
Model Summary
Adjusted R |Std. Error of
Model R [R Square Square | the Estimate
1 ,8222 ,676 675 ,54464
a. Predictors: (Constant), x2
ANOVAP
Model Sum of df Mean F Sig.
Squares Square
1 Regression 135,002 1| 135002| 455,115| ,000°
Residual 64,666 218 ,297
Total 199,667 219

a. Predictors: (Constant), x2

b. Dépendent Variable: y
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Coefficients?

Unstandardized
Coefficients

Standardized
Coefficients

Model B | Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 6,609 | ,117 56,406 ,000
X2 -,823 | ,039 -,822| -21,333 ,000
Dépendent a
b.Variable: y
REGRESSION

/DESCRIPTIVES MEAN STDDEV CORR SIG N
IMISSING LISTWISE
ISTATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA CHANGE
JCRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10)
/NOORIGIN /DEPENDENT y
/IMETHOD=ENTER x3.

Variables Entered/Removed®

Variables| Variables
Model Entered | Removed Method
1 x32 Enter
All requested variables entered. .a
Dépendent Variable: y .b
Model Summary
Adjusted  R|Std. Error of
Model R [R Square Square | the Estimate
1 5262 277 273 81403
Predictors: (Constant), x3 a.
ANOVAP
Model Sum of Squares df| Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 55,211| 1| 55,211| 83,319| 000
Residual 144,456 218 ,663
Total 199,667 219

Predictors: (Constant), x3 .a
Dépendent Variable: y .b

Coefficients?

Standardized

Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B| Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 2,163| 234 9,265 ,000
X3 512 | 056 526 9,128 000

a. Dépendent Variable: Y
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